
ACOE NWP 48 Report Form Data for Existing Geoduck Aquaculture in Puget Sound and Willapa Bay

List from Department of Ecology, dated 6/29/07.  Did not include County designation.

Location Acres DocumentsOys Clam Geo CockleRegion NWP48 CZM FormMussel

Allen Shellfish, LLC

SWRO Point Wilson, Harstene Island, Case Inlet 2 Y DNR letter

SWRO Stretch Island, Case Inlet 2.5 Y DNR letter

SWRO Green Cove, Eld Inlet 0.75 Y Memo of lease

SWRO Dogwood Beach, Nisqually Reach: Zechmann 0.25 Y Memo of lease

SWRO Dogwood Beach, Nisqually Reach: Wakkure 0.86 Y Memo of lease

SWRO Dogwood Beach, Nisqually Reach: Harmon 0.26 Y Memo of lease

SWRO Dogwood Beach, Nisqually Reach: Johnson 0.17 Y Memo of lease

SWRO Zangle Cove, Dana Passage: Hammond 0.75 Y Tideland Lease

SWRO Zangle Cove, Dana Passage: Kooi 0.25 Y Memo of lease

SWRO Zangle Cove, Dana Passage: Roser 0.5 Y Tideland Lease

8.29Total acres for: Allen Shellfish, LLC

Arcadia Point Seafood

SWRO Totten Shores Extension TR 9: WG Properties 0.2 Y Lease Agreement

SWRO Totten Shores Extension TR 8: WG Properties 0.2 Y Lease Agreement

SWRO Mason Co. Parcel 220364300020: Watts et al 1.25 Y Lease Agreement

SWRO Totten Shores Extension TR 19: Smith 0.2 Y Lease Agreement

SWRO Totten Shores Extension TR 20: White 0.2 Y Lease Agreement

SWRO Mason Co. Parcel 220282002050: Broehl 0.9 Y Lease Agreement

SWRO Totten Shores Extension TR 23: Bogrand 0.2 Y Lease Agreement

SWRO Totten Shores Extension TR 24: Bogrand 0.2 Y Lease Agreement

SWRO Totten Shores Extension TR 25: Bogrand 0.2 Y Lease Agreement

SWRO Totten Shores Extension TR 21: White 0.2 Y Lease Agreement
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SWRO Totten Shores Extension TR 26: Pruitt 0.2 Y Lease Agreement

SWRO Mason Co. Parcel 220282002000: Myers 0.5 Y Lease Agreement

SWRO Mason Co. Parcel 121084290180: Jarvits/Allen 0.25 Y Lease Agreement

SWRO Totten Shores Extension TR 22: Carnocki 0.2 Y Lease Agreement

4.90Total acres for: Arcadia Point Seafood

Chelsea Farms LLC

SWRO Pickering Pass, 9230-E Hunter Point Rd 2 Y DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, 7244 Young Road NW 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, 6516 Young Road NW 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Pickering Pass, 9230 Hunter Point Rd 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Pickering Pass, 9230 Hunter Point Rd 1 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, 4645 Bayshore Lane NW 1 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Henderson Inlet, 8332 Libby Road, NE 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Henderson Inlet, Libby Road, NE 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Case Inlet, 1300 Ballow Road 1 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Totten Inlet, 251 SE Arcadia Street 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, 6420 Young Road NW 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Case Inlet, 1260 Ballow Road 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Pickering Pass, 9036 Salty Drive NW 3 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Pickering Pass, 9030 Salty Drive NW 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Pickering Pass, 9028 Salty Drive NW 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Pickering Pass, 9040 Salty Drive NW 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Pickering Pass, 9230-D Hunter Point Road 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Pickering Pass, 8910 Salty Drive NW 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Totten Inlet, 901 SE Old Arcadia Road 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Totten Inlet, 931 SE Old Arcadia Road 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Case Inlet, Spenser Cove Subtidal 3 shared DFW Permit Number
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SWRO Eld Inlet, 6538 Young Road NW 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, 6438 Young Road NW 3 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, 6414 Young Road NW 1 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, 6818 Young Road NW 10 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, 7342 Young Road NW 4 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, Young Road 3 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, 7246 Young Road NW 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, 3226 Sunset Beach Drive NW 7 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, 3214 46th Avenue NW 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Totten Inlet, Mason Co Parcel 2203211800100 6 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, Thurston Co Parcel 93019401002 7 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Eld Inlet, Thurston Co Parcel 93019600000 12 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Totten Inlet, 7934 Mirimichi Drive NW 3 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Henderson Inlet, 8334 Libby Road NE 6 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Totten Inlet, 625 SE Old Arcadia Road 2 shared DFW Permit Number

SWRO Hammersley Inlet, 240 SE Inlet View Lane 2 shared DFW Permit Number

113.00Total acres for: Chelsea Farms LLC

Chuckanut Shellfish, Inc

NWRO Samish Bay, Tidelands 22.5 Y DOH Certificate, DFW Registration

22.50Total acres for: Chuckanut Shellfish, Inc

Discovery Bay Shellfish

SWRO Discovery Bay 33 Y DOH Certificate

33.00Total acres for: Discovery Bay Shellfish

Geoduck Unlimited LLC

SWRO Totten Inlet, 10209 Steamboat Island 0.11 Y License agreement, tax info

SWRO Totten Inlet, 10205 Steamboat Island 0.23 Y License agreement, tax info

0.34Total acres for: Geoduck Unlimited LLC
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Hama Hama Co.

SWRO Hamma Hamma River Delta: Project Area 1 63.39 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Hamma Hamma River Delta: Project Area 2 32.56 share w/ PA 1 share w/ PA 1

SWRO Hamma Hamma River Delta: Project Area 3 33.15 share w/ PA 1 share w/ PA 1

SWRO Hamma Hamma River Delta: Project Area 4 57 share w/ PA 1 share w/ PA 1

186.10Total acres for: Hama Hama Co.

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe

SWRO Intertidal Area off of Reservation, 1033 Old Blyn Hwy 9.5 Y

9.50Total acres for: Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe

National Fish & Oyster Company, Inc.

SWRO Nisqually Reach 350 Y

350.00Total acres for: National Fish & Oyster Company, In c.

Northwest Shellfish Co., Inc.

SWRO Eld Inlet, 5311 Countryside Beach Road 1 Y DNR registration

SWRO Eld Inlet, 5417 Countryside Beach Road 1 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, 5335 Countryside Beach Road 1.5 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, 5507 Countryside Beach Road 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, 5319 Countryside Beach Road 1 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, 5405 Countryside Beach Road 1 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, 5327 Countryside Beach Road 1 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, 5444 Forest Shores Drive 9 Y DOH Certificate

17.50Total acres for: Northwest Shellfish Co., Inc.

Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe

NWRO Intertidal Area off of Port Gamble S'Klallam Reservation 98 Y

98.00Total acres for: Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe
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Puget Beach Shellfish, LLC

SWRO Tidelands adjacent to 6818/6812 Puget Beach Rd 2 Y DNR Registration, DOH 
license/approval

2.00Total acres for: Puget Beach Shellfish, LLC

Seattle Shellfish LLC

SWRO Totten Inlet, Carlyon Project Area 24.97 Y

SWRO Pickering Passage, Harstine DNR Project Area 10.6 Y

SWRO Eld Inlet, Hunter Point Project Area 28.79 Y

SWRO Pickering Passage, Jackowski Project Area 0.33 Y

SWRO Case Inlet, Glaser Project Area 0.4 Y

SWRO Oakland Bay Project Area 20.17 Y

SWRO Totten Inlet, Oyster Bay Project Area 31.48 Y

SWRO Case Inlet, Spenser Cove Project Area 32.77 Y

SWRO Nisqually Reach, Sandy Point Project Area 63.94 Y

SWRO Totten Inlet, Stinchfield Lachine Project Area 20.56 Y

SWRO South Totten Inlet Project Area 7.15 Y

SWRO Case Inlet, Whitman Cove Project Area 39.96 Y

SWRO Case Inlet, Wilson Point Project Area 12.47 Y

SWRO Totten Inlet, Windy Point Project Area 15.2 Y

308.79Total acres for: Seattle Shellfish LLC

Taylor Shellfish

SWRO Hood Canal, Dosewallips Project Area 450 Y DOH certificate, culture matrix, PCN

SWRO Hood Canal, North Bay Project Area 20 Y DOH Certificate, culture matrix

SWRO Case Inlet, McFeely Project Area 11 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Case Inlet, Webster Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Case Inlet, Tice Project Area 1 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Case Inlet, Richardson Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate
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SWRO Case Inlet, Plein Project Area 3 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Case Inlet, Okonek Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Case Inlet, Engman Project Area 27 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Case Inlet, Butson Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Case Inlet, Bent Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Case Inlet, Key Inlet, Strattford Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Case Inlet, Key Peninsula, Rogers Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Case Inlet, Key Peninsula, Foss Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Harstene Island, Wilson Point, Manke Project Area 10 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Henderson Inlet, Net Ventures Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Pickering Passage, W.Smith Project Area 5 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Pickering Passage, Tecca Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Pickering Passage, Rauschert Project Area 5 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Pickering Passage, Kessler Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Pickering Passage, Fish Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Stretch Island, Sandberg Project Area 5 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Stretch Island, Somers Project Area 10 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Stretch Island, Manzanti Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Stretch Island Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Stretch Island, Hervey Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Oakland Bay Project Area 3 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Hammersley Inlet Project Area 10 Y DOH Certificate, culture matrix

SWRO Hammersley Inlet, Sparby Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Hammersley Inlet, Taylor Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Hammersley Inlet, Parcel 240-6-1 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet Project Area 100 Y DOH certificate, culture matrix, PCN

SWRO Eld Inlet, Winans Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate
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SWRO Eld Inlet, Montecucco Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, Taylor Project Area 4 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, Pultz Project Area 5 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, J. Pearson Project Area 1 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, Net Ventures Project Area 3 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, Honan Project Area 10 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, Graham Project Area 3 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, Block Project Area 1 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Eld Inlet, Berglund Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet Project Area 200 Y DOH certificate, culture matrix, PCN

SWRO Totten Inlet, King Project Area 3 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Pearson-Bausch Project Area 1 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Peterson Project Area 1 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Popple Project Area 3 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Rau Project Area 3 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Ronne Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Senff Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Winkleman Project Area 3 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Sam Lev Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Morgan Project Area 1 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Stratton Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet Project Area 3 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Kimbel Project Area 5 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Dekker Project Area 7 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Leonard Project Area 2 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Brezel Project Area 7 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Totten Inlet, Austin Project Area 3 Y DOH Certificate
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SWRO Totten Inlet, Butter Project Area 1 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Hood Canal, Dabob Bay Project Area 20 Y DOH Certificate

NWRO Samish Bay Project Area 2300 Y DOH certificate, culture matrix, PCN

NWRO Samish Bay, Hopley Project Area 45 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Little Skookum Inlet Project Area 35 Y DOH Certificate, culture matrix, DNR 
lease

SWRO Hood Canal, Thorndike Bay Project Area 5 Y DOH Certificate

SWRO Hood Canal, Tahuya Project Area 30 Y DOH Certificate, WDFW registration, 
culture matrix

SWRO Hood Canal, Skokomish Project Area 60 Y DOH Certificate, culture matrix

SWRO Willapa Bay Project Area 6000 Y DOH Certificate, PCN, Deed of Trust, 
DNR Lease Agreements

9,475.00Total acres for: Taylor Shellfish

Total Acres 10,628.92
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SWRO Allen Shellfish, LLC Point Wilson, Harstene Island, Case Inlet Geoduck 2 acres Y Y DNR letter 6/20/2007
SWRO Allen Shellfish, LLC Stretch Island, Case Inlet Geoduck 2.5 acres Y Y DNR letter 6/20/2007
SWRO Allen Shellfish, LLC Green Cove, Eld Inlet Geoduck 0.75 acre Y Y Memo of lease 6/20/2007
SWRO Allen Shellfish, LLC Dogwood Beach, Nisqually Reach: Zechmann Geoduck 0.25 acre Y Y Memo of lease 6/20/2007
SWRO Allen Shellfish, LLC Dogwood Beach, Nisqually Reach: Wakkure Geoduck 0.86 acre Y Y Memo of lease 6/20/2007
SWRO Allen Shellfish, LLC Dogwood Beach, Nisqually Reach: Harmon Geoduck 0.26 acre Y Y Memo of lease 6/20/2007
SWRO Allen Shellfish, LLC Dogwood Beach, Nisqually Reach: Johnson Geoduck 0.17 acre Y Y Memo of lease 6/20/2007
SWRO Allen Shellfish, LLC Zangle Cove, Dana Passage: Hammond Geoduck 0.75 acre Y Y Tideland Lease 6/20/2007
SWRO Allen Shellfish, LLC Zangle Cove, Dana Passage: Kooi Geoduck 0.25 acre Y Y Memo of lease 6/20/2007
SWRO Allen Shellfish, LLC Zangle Cove, Dana Passage: Roser Geoduck 0.5 acre Y Y Tideland Lease 6/20/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Totten Shores Extension TR 9: WG Properties Geoduck 0.2 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Totten Shores Extension TR 8: WG Properties Geoduck 0.2 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Mason Co. Parcel 220364300020: Watts et al Geoduck 1.25 acres Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Totten Shores Extension TR 19: Smith Geoduck 0.2 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Totten Inlet: Wilson Clams, Oysters 0.25 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Hammersley Inlet: Haigh Clams, Oysters 0.25 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Hammersley Inlet: Haigh Clams, Oysters 0.25 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Totten Shores Extension TR 20: White Geoduck 0.2 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Mason Co. Parcel 220282002050: Broehl Geoduck 0.9 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Totten Shores Extension TR 23: Bogrand Geoduck 0.2 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Totten Shores Extension TR 24: Bogrand Geoduck 0.2 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Totten Shores Extension TR 25: Bogrand Geoduck 0.2 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Totten Shores Extension TR 21: White Geoduck 0.2 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Totten Shores Extension TR 26: Pruitt Geoduck 0.2 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Mason Co. Parcel 220282002000: Myers Geoduck 0.5 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Mason Co. Parcel 121084290180: Jarvits/Allen Geoduck 0.25 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Arcadia Point Seafood Totten Shores Extension TR 22: Carnocki Geoduck 0.2 acre Y Y Lease Agreement 6/19/2007
SWRO Hama Hama Co. Hamma Hamma River Delta: Project Area 1 Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 63.39 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Hama Hama Co. Hamma Hamma River Delta: Project Area 2 Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 32.56 acres Y share w/ PA 1 share w/ PA 1 6/19/2007
SWRO Hama Hama Co. Hamma Hamma River Delta: Project Area 3 Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 33.15 acres Y share w/ PA 1 share w/ PA 1 6/19/2007
SWRO Hama Hama Co. Hamma Hamma River Delta: Project Area 4 Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 57 acres Y share w/ PA 1 share w/ PA 1 6/19/2007
SWRO Puget Beach Shellfish, LLC Tidelands adjacent to 6818/6812 Puget Beach Rd Clam, Geoduck, Mussel, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DNR Registration, DOH license/approval 6/19/2007
SWRO Northwest Shellfish Co., Inc. Eld Inlet, 5311 Countryside Beach Road Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1 acre Y Y DNR registration 6/19/2007
SWRO Northwest Shellfish Co., Inc. Eld Inlet, 5417 Countryside Beach Road Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Northwest Shellfish Co., Inc. Eld Inlet, 5335 Countryside Beach Road Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1.5 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Northwest Shellfish Co., Inc. Eld Inlet, 5507 Countryside Beach Road Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Northwest Shellfish Co., Inc. Eld Inlet, 5319 Countryside Beach Road Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Northwest Shellfish Co., Inc. Eld Inlet, 5405 Countryside Beach Road Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Northwest Shellfish Co., Inc. Eld Inlet, 5327 Countryside Beach Road Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Northwest Shellfish Co., Inc. Eld Inlet, 5444 Forest Shores Drive Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 9 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Discovery Bay Shellfish Discovery Bay Clam, Cockles, Geoduck, Oyster 33 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Geoduck Unlimited LLC Totten Inlet, 10209 Steamboat Island Geoduck 0.11 acre Y Y License agreement, tax info 6/19/2007
SWRO Geoduck Unlimited LLC Totten Inlet, 10205 Steamboat Island Geoduck 0.23 acre Y Y License agreement, tax info 6/19/2007
NWRO Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe Intertidal Area off of Port Gamble S'Klallam Reservation Geoduck 98 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe Intertidal Area off of Reservation, 1033 Old Blyn Hwy Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 9.5 acres Y Y 6/18/2007
SWRO National Fish & Oyster Company, Inc.Nisqually Reach Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 350 acres Y Y 6/18/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Pickering Pass, 9230-E Hunter Point Rd Geoduck 2 acres Y Y DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, 7244 Young Road NW Clam, Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, 6516 Young Road NW Clam, Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Pickering Pass, 9230 Hunter Point Rd Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Pickering Pass, 9230 Hunter Point Rd Geoduck 1 acre Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, 4645 Bayshore Lane NW Geoduck 1 acre Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Henderson Inlet, 8332 Libby Road, NE Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Henderson Inlet, Libby Road, NE Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Case Inlet, 1300 Ballow Road Geoduck 1 acre Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Totten Inlet, 251 SE Arcadia Street Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, 6420 Young Road NW Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007



SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Case Inlet, 1260 Ballow Road Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Pickering Pass, 9036 Salty Drive NW Clam, Geoduck 3 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Pickering Pass, 9030 Salty Drive NW Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Pickering Pass, 9028 Salty Drive NW Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Pickering Pass, 9040 Salty Drive NW Clam, Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Pickering Pass, 9230-D Hunter Point Road Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Pickering Pass, 8910 Salty Drive NW Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Totten Inlet, 901 SE Old Arcadia Road Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Totten Inlet, 931 SE Old Arcadia Road Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Case Inlet, Spenser Cove Subtidal Geoduck 3 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, 6538 Young Road NW Clam, Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, 6438 Young Road NW Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 3 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, 6414 Young Road NW Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1 acre Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, 6818 Young Road NW Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 10 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, 7342 Young Road NW Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 4 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, Young Road Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 3 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, 7246 Young Road NW Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, 3226 Sunset Beach Drive NW Clam, Geoduck 7 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, 3214 46th Avenue NW Clam, Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Totten Inlet, Mason Co Parcel 2203211800100 Geoduck 6 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, Thurston Co Parcel 93019401002 Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 7 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Eld Inlet, Thurston Co Parcel 93019600000 Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 12 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Totten Inlet, 7934 Mirimichi Drive NW Geoduck 3 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Henderson Inlet, 8334 Libby Road NE Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 6 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Totten Inlet, 625 SE Old Arcadia Road Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Chelsea Farms LLC Hammersley Inlet, 240 SE Inlet View Lane Clam, Geoduck 2 acres Y shared DFW Permit Number 6/14/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Totten Inlet, Carlyon Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 24.97 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Pickering Passage, Harstine DNR Project Area Clam, Geoduck 10.6 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Carr Inlet, Hogeberg Project Area Clam 6.53 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Eld Inlet, Hunter Point Project Area Clam, Geoduck 28.79 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Pickering Passage, Jackowski Project Area Geoduck 0.33 acre Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Case Inlet, Glaser Project Area Clam, Geoduck 0.4 acre Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Oakland Bay Project Area Clam, Geoduck 20.17 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Totten Inlet, Oyster Bay Project Area Clam, Geoduck 31.48 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Case Inlet, Spenser Cove Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 32.77 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC  Nisqually Reach, Sandy Point Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 63.94 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Totten Inlet, Stinchfield Lachine Project Area Geoduck 20.56 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC South Totten Inlet Project Area Geoduck 7.15 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Case Inlet, Whitman Cove Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 39.96 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Case Inlet, Wilson Point Project Area Geoduck 12.47 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
SWRO Seattle Shellfish LLC Totten Inlet, Windy Point Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 15.20 acres Y Y 6/19/2007
NWRO Chuckanut Shellfish, Inc Samish Bay, Tidelands Clam, Geoduck 22.5 acres Y Y DOH Certificate, DFW Registration 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Hood Canal, Dosewallips Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 450 acres Y Y DOH certificate, culture matrix, PCN 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Hood Canal, North Bay Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 20 acres Y Y DOH Certificate, culture matrix 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Case Inlet, McFeely Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 11 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Case Inlet, Webster Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Case Inlet, Tice Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Case Inlet, Richardson Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Case Inlet, Plein Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 3 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Case Inlet, Okonek Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Case Inlet, Engman Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 27 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Case Inlet, Butson Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Case Inlet, Bent Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Case Inlet, Key Inlet, Strattford Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Case Inlet, Key Peninsula, Rogers Project Area Clam, Geoduck 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Case Inlet, Key Peninsula, Foss Project Area Clam, Geoduck 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Harstene Island, Wilson Point, Manke Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 10 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Henderson Inlet, Net Ventures Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007



SWRO Taylor Shellfish Pickering Passage, W.Smith Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 5 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Pickering Passage, Tecca Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Pickering Passage, Rauschert Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 5 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Pickering Passage, Kessler Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Pickering Passage, Fish Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Stretch Island, Sandberg Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 5 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Stretch Island, Somers Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 10 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Stretch Island, Manzanti Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Stretch Island Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Stretch Island, Hervey Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Oakland Bay Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 3 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Hammersley Inlet Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 10 acres Y Y DOH Certificate, culture matrix 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Hammersley Inlet, Sparby Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Hammersley Inlet, Taylor Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Hammersley Inlet, Parcel 240-6-1 Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Eld Inlet Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 100 acres Y Y DOH certificate, culture matrix, PCN 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Eld Inlet, Winans Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster  2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Eld Inlet, Montecucco Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Eld Inlet, Taylor Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 4 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Eld Inlet, Pultz Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 5 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Eld Inlet, J. Pearson Project Area Clam, Geoduck 1 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Eld Inlet, Net Ventures Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 3 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Eld Inlet, Honan Project Area Clam, Geoduck 10 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Eld Inlet, Graham Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 3 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Eld Inlet, Block Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Eld Inlet, Berglund Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 200 acres Y Y DOH certificate, culture matrix, PCN 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Gallagher Cove Project Area Mussels 12 acres Y N DNR lease amendment 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, King Project Area Clam, Geoduck 3 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Pearson-Bausch Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Peterson Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Popple Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 3 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Rau Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 3 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Ronne Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Senff Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Winkleman Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 3 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Sam Lev Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Morgan Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Stratton Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 3 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Kimbel Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 5 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Dekker Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 7 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Leonard Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Brezel Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 7 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Austin Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 3 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Totten Inlet, Butter Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 1 acre Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Hood Canal, Dabob Bay Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 20 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Hood Canal, Dabob Bay Project Area Mussels 9 acres Y N DNR Lease 6/19/2007
NWRO Taylor Shellfish Samish Bay Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 2300 acres Y Y DOH certificate, culture matrix, PCN 6/19/2007
NWRO Taylor Shellfish Samish Bay, Hopley Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 45 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Little Skookum Inlet Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 35 acres Y Y DOH Certificate, culture matrix, DNR lease 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Hood Canal, Thorndike Bay Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 5 acres Y Y DOH Certificate 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Hood Canal, Tahuya Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 30 acres Y Y DOH Certificate, WDFW registration, culture matrix 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Hood Canal, Skokomish Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 60 acres Y Y DOH Certificate, culture matrix 6/19/2007
SWRO Taylor Shellfish Willapa Bay Project Area Clam, Geoduck, Oyster 6000 acres Y Y DOH Certificate, PCN, Deed of Trust, DNR Lease Agreements 6/19/2007


